



EU Declaration
transport packaging in accordance with PPWR
No. 2026-Rev001

in accordance with REGULATION (EU) 2025/40 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 19 December 2024
on packaging and packaging waste, amending Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and
Directive (EU) 2019/904 and repealing Directive 94/62/EC
[PPWR]

1. Unique identification of the packaging:

Wooden Pallet TYPE 2026_001

2. Name and address of the manufacturer and, where applicable, the manufacturer's authorised representative:

Company with legal form: Gasser Holz AG
Address: Gemmertshausen 7
Postcode, town: 8590 Romanshorn
Country Switzerland
Telephone: +41 71 463 33 44
Email: info@gasser-holz.ch

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. The object of the declaration (identification of the packaging allowing traceability):

Custom-made, recyclable transport packaging in accordance with Article 3(1)(7) of Regulation (EU) 2025/40. Wooden packaging for non-hazardous goods.

Description of the packaging:

- Industrial transport packaging for exclusive use in the B2B sector for the collection, protection, handling, delivery, storage and transport of goods.
- Not intended for delivery to private households (end consumers) or for use by them



**declaration of conformity pursuant to Art. 39 and Annex VIII PPWR
based on Art. 38 and Annex VIII**

5. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: ... (reference to the other Union acts applied).

The packaging referred to in point 1 complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR).

Compliance with the requirements laid down in or pursuant to Articles 5 to 12, as required by Article 39(1), has been demonstrated.

The packaging referred to in 1. will comply with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EU) 2023/1115 of 31 May 2023 on the placing on the Union market and export from the Union of certain raw materials and products linked to deforestation and forest degradation, and repealing Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 (EUDR), if applicable.

The packaging referred to in 1. Complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. (FCM Regulation).

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards or the common specifications used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared::

The following harmonised standards, technical specifications, recognised standards and international regulations, including supplier declarations, were used to assess the conformity of the packaging referred to in section 1:

- EN 13427 (General requirements for packaging)
- EN 13428 (Packaging minimisation)
- EN 13429 (Reusability)
- EN 13430 (Recyclability)
- International Standard for Phytosanitary Measures No. 15 – Regulation of wood packaging material in international trade (IPPC Standard ISPM15)

7. Additional information

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place, date: Romanshorn, 31.07.2026

Name: Gasser Sandra

Gasser Holz AG
Gemmertshausen 7
8590 Romanshorn